Low power consumption and
variety of colors
Size of entire module (L x W x H)
1.47ft x 0.4in.x 0.12in. (32
LEDS)
Long life: Up to 100,000 for
colored modules when Tc point is
maintained at 40°C. White mod-

				    T2=True Green
				    B1=Blue
Ordering Guide
	 	 OPTOTRONIC® 6W	 OPTOTRONIC 25W 	 OPTOTRONIC 50W
	 	 (51502)	 	 (51505, 51506)	 (51508, 51509)
LED Item 	 	 No. of 	 Max. 	 No. of 	 Max. 	 No. of 	 Max.
Number	 Color	 Modules	 Length (ft)	 Modules*	 Length (ft)	 Modules*	 Length (ft)
70288	 White (W3F)	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70111	 White (W2)	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70289	 White (W3F)	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70112	 White (W2)	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70113	 White (W2)	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70044	 Super Red	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70007	 Amber Red	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70083	 Orange	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70006	 Yellow	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70008	 True Green	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
70009	 Blue	 1	 1.47	 5	 7.4	 11	 16.2
*Note:  A maximum of three (3) LINEARlight modules may be connected in any single branch circuit. Multiple branch circuits are supported.  Consult the wiring diagram for more details.
Specification Data
								        Initial
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power	 Voltage	 Current per		  Lumens per
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length (ft)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 module (A)	 Color**	 module (lm)*	 Lumens/ft	 Watts/ft
70288	 LINEAR/LM01A-W3F-727 1.47FT	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 2700K	 68	 46.3	 2.8
70111	 LINEAR/LM01A/W2-847 1.47FT***	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 4700K	 57	 38.8	 2.8
70289	 LINEAR/LM01A-W3F-854 1.47FT	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 5400K	 57	 38.8	 2.8
70112	 LINEAR/LM01A/W2-854 1.47FT***	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 5400K	 57	 38.8	 2.8
70113	 LINEAR/LM01A/W2-865 1.47FT***	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 6500K	 57	 38.8	 2.8
70044	 LINEAR/633/OS/LM01A/S1	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 Super Red-633nm	 54	 36.7	 2.8
70007	 LINEAR/615/OS/LM01A/A1	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 Amber Red-617nm	 86	 58.5	 2.8
70083	 LINEAR/610/OS/LM01A/O1	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 Orange-606nm	 98	 66.7	 2.8
70006	 LINEAR/587/OS/LM01A/Y2	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 Yellow-587nm	 69	 47.0	 2.8
70008	 LINEAR/525/OS/LM01A/T2	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 True Green-525nm	 57	 38.8	 2.8
70009	 LINEAR/470/OS/LM01A/B1	 1.47	 32	 4.2	 10.5	 0.4	 Blue-469nm	 10	 6.8	 2.8
  * �All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to put
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
  **�CRI >70 for all 3300K.  All other white color temperatures have a CRI >80.
*** Limited availability, please contact your SYLVANIA representative for more details.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Item Number 	 Ordering Description 	 Length (in.)	 Viewing Angle
70072	 LINEARLT Optics OS-OP4x1-20 +OS-LM01A	 2.2	 20/20°
70015	 LINEARCONN/LM2-PIN/Feeder	 0.54	 N/A
70116	 LINEARBBCONN/LMCONN	 0.44	 N/A
70133	 LINEARLIGHTCONN/LMCONN-50	 0.54	 N/A
71236	 LINEARlight Track 1.6P	 18	 N/A
71237	 LINEARlight Track 4.6P	 56	 N/A